## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 16-

## RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF KELLY MCADOO AS CITY MANAGER OF THE CITY OF HAYWARD EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 2016

WHEREAS, current City Manager Fran David has announced her intention to retire from City service effective the last business day of July 2016; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed Kelly McAdoo's experience and education as well as her current performance as Assistant City Manager of Hayward since October 2010; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that Ms. McAdoo possesses the requisite knowledge, experience and background to ably serve as the next City Manager for the City of Hayward; and

WHEREAS, the Council and Ms. McAdoo have agreed to basic terms of employment and need additional time to finalize and ratify the formal employment agreement between the parties; and

WHEREAS, the Council intends to ratify the employment agreement with Ms. McAdoo at their first business meeting in September.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the Council hereby approves the appointment of Kelly McAdoo as City Manager of the City of Hayward effective August 1, 2016 pending approval of the employment agreement in September 2016.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Ms. McAdoo will be compensated for her role in accordance with the information identified in the accompanying staff report.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	, 2016
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	
NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:	

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ATTACHMENT I

	ATTEST:		
		City Clerk of the City of Hayward	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
City Attorney			